HES® 7000
Electric Strike
The dual, preload solution
for cylindrical latchbolts
and rim exit devices.
Preload Capable
• Preload release function allows smooth operation
under loads on the door that often bind other

• 2004M ElectroLynx® adapter
• 2005M3 SMART Pac® III
• 2006M Plug-in buzzerHow to Order
Series Model Finish* Option (s)
7000 – – 630 – LBM
7000  Universal
Electric Strike;
Faceplates
ordered
separately
C*   Complete Electric
Strike; Includes
the 791 and 792
faceplates
791 and 792 Options 783S, 786S, 789S Options LBM  Latchbolt
Monitor
605  Bright Brass 613E  Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze
606  Satin Brass 630  Satin Stainless Steel
612  Satin Bronze
613E  Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze
629  Bright Stainless Steel
630  Satin Stainless Steel
BLK  Black
*Complete Pacs are only
available in the 630 finish